
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Rejected

214 Upper Richmond Road 

SW15 6TF 

On Going all the time

Mind Charity Shop On Going Offenders work as shop assistants

41 Danebury Ave

SW11 1QX

Offenders work as shop assistants

SW17 7TG

Scope Clapham

69 St John's Road

On Going Offenders work as shop assistants

On Going

245-247 Tooting Road

Furzedown Youth Centre Part Complete Painting and decorating Wednesday only

further work to be done

SW16 6NT

St James Church, Welham Rd

Recycling used furniture

SW18 1DG

Smugglers Way

Recycling Centre On Going

SW17 7DF

Beechcroft Road

bridge over the Wandle river

SW18 3EH Health and safety issues + water

Lambeth Cemetery On Going Gardening/Landscaping

SW17 0BY

Nightingale Farm School On Going

Blackshaw Road, Tooting

Mucking out animals/animal welfare

Address Status Start Date Finish Date Comments

Rejected

Oxfam Tooting

Commercial unit not part of criteria

286 Earlsfield Road Rejected Footbridge in the Henry Prince Estate

London



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Northfield Rd with junc of

19

Drive, play area and next to pond 

Roehampton, SW15 4EB

Wandsworth Park Approved Awaits start date

Ranelagh Residents Ass Approved Awaits start date

Pearson House Comm/Club 

Linked to Minstead Gnds

Paint entrance hall and community club 

room

Paint two sets of gates and the railings

the full length of Northfields 168.5 lm 

Paint external railing around church on   

bridge side and empty 2 store rooms

Also paint to external doors

Metal railing around block of flats at front entrance

Paint 500 yards of railing along Whitlock 

Landscaping and de-weeding front and 

back of properties 2-26 and 68-86

Plus paint 2 benches o/s 4-6 

Garden work and rubbish clearance

Gardening and clearing rubbish

Minstead Gardens opp 55

245-261 Danebury Ave Approved 01/07/2014 08/07/2014

Building Mantainace Insp

Horne Way, SW15

Putney Bridge Rd

Edgecombe Hall Res Ass Approved Awaits start date

Whitlock Drive

SW19 6SJ

SW15 1SN

Foxcombe Road Approved 07/10/2014

St Mary's Church Approved 12/04/2014 Near 

Putney High Street completion

Focus Club Approved 22/07/2014 30/09/2014 Paint both toilets, corridor and stairwell 

Current Projects in Progress   

38 Holybourne Ave

SW15 4EB

Rear of 5-11 Medfield Street Approved 08/07/2014 15/07/2014

Manresa & Minstead Gardens Approved 24/06/2014 01/07/2014

16 Minstead Gardens

1 Neville Gill Close First Stage main hall

London SW18 4TJ Complete

Completed 

Penfold Community Centre  Approved 11/03/2014 17/06/2014 Paint entrance hall/corridor,office and



20

21

22

23

24 Kambala Res Assoc

25

26

27

28

29 All St Court 

Next on list 

Remove old playground and bike shed

tidy up garden

Paint to anti parking posts and 2 gates

and some railings

Gardening and painting of stairwells 

and railings

Carey Gardens Co-op Approved Pending

Goulden House Co-op Approved Pending Overgrown weeds/landscaping

296 Carey Gardens

Winders Road, Battersea

SW11 3HF

Site.

clear overgrown hedges and bushes

Pending 

Community garden work

Painting walls and putting together

garden furniture

Painting metal gates and railings

Wooden fencing stage two when repairedLondon, SW15 1DL

London, SW11 2LQ

33 Henry Jackson Road Approved Pending

Approved

SW8 4HW

Painting to Toilets entrance hall

Main hall and two store rooms

Painting to external railings around

Approved Awaits start date

Wimbledon Park CO-OP Approved Awaits start date

Painting external railings 

awaits costing for 46 floors stairwells

Prince of Wales Drive

SW11 1BU

SW18 3SD

Approved Pending

Fitzhugh Grove Estate Approved Pending

Trinity Road

Pending

12 Hicks Close

60 Lynwood Road, 

SW17 8SD

London, SW19 6LR

Side Alley Approved Awaits start date

2 Fernwood, Albert Drive

Yelverton Road

SW11 3QQ

Boyd Court Clubroom

101 Carslake Road

SW15 3DD

Totteridge House Approved Awaits start date



30

31

32

33 7-33 Foxcombe Road

SW15 4LH

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

SW8 4JQ

Approved 

fence to rear of clubroom

Crampton House Pending Pending Internal and some external decorating

Patmore Street

Deeley Road SW8 4XW

Unable to find owner

Pending Internal but some external decoratingTrevithick House

Community Hall

Pending

Alleyway rear of property need cleaning

rubbish to be removed

Stage two

Painting outside of premises

Painting front garden wooden fence 

and pathway railings

Painting metal garden fence and wooden

gates plus internal stairwells 

Cut back overgrown plants, shrubs  

weeds and brambles and paint windows and doors

Sanding wooden fence front and back 

and paint with wood preserve and

Cut back overgrown vegetation along

foot path back to building line

Re-decorate clubroom

Fontley Way Approved Pending

SW15 4LY

1-6 Foxcombe Road Approved Pending

1 Neville Gill Close

Heathmere Primary School Pending Pending

Alton Road

SW15 3EA

Rear of Putney High Street

Montserrat Road Pending

Pending

SW15 4LJ

Putney Vale/Stag Vale Pending Pending

SW18 4TJ

SW15 5LE

Penfold Community Centre Approved Pending

Lennox Sheltered Clubroom Approved Pending

Arbella Drive

Pending Landscaping, erecting timber shelter frame

paining fence and pergola

Strasburgh Road, SW11 5JG

Doddington and Rollo

Roof Garden, 81 Lucas Crt

Pending



41

42 Pending Awaits site visit

London SW15 4BT

Grayswood Point

Norley Vale

Pending

Pending Awaits site visit Corner of Taybridge Road

and Growrie Road, SW11 5PS

Pending


