	Address	Status	Start Date	Finish Date	Comments
	Rejected				
1	214 Upper Richmond Road SW15 6TF	Rejected			Commercial unit not part of criteria
2	286 Earlsfield Road London SW18 3EH	Rejected			Footbridge in the Henry Prince Estate bridge over the Wandle river Health and safety issues + water
	On Going all the time				
3	Lambeth Cemetery Blackshaw Road, Tooting SW17 0BY	On Going			Gardening/Landscaping
4	Nightingale Farm School Beechcroft Road SW17 7DF	On Going			Mucking out animals/animal welfare
5	Recycling Centre Smugglers Way SW18 1DG	On Going			Recycling used furniture
6	Furzedown Youth Centre St James Church, Welham Rd SW16 6NT	Part Complete			Painting and decorating Wednesday only further work to be done
7	Scope Clapham 69 St John's Road SW11 1QX	On Going			Offenders work as shop assistants
8	Oxfam Tooting 245-247 Tooting Road SW17 7TG	On Going			Offenders work as shop assistants
9	Mind Charity Shop 41 Danebury Ave	On Going			Offenders work as shop assistants

	Completed				
10	Penfold Community Centre 1 Neville Gill Close London SW18 4TJ	Approved	11/03/2014	17/06/2014 First Stage Complete	Paint entrance hall/corridor,office and main hall
11	Manresa & Minstead Gardens 16 Minstead Gardens SW15 4EB	Approved	24/06/2014	01/07/2014	Landscaping and de-weeding front and back of properties 2-26 and 68-86 Plus paint 2 benches o/s 4-6
12	Rear of 5-11 Medfield Street Building Mantainace Insp 38 Holybourne Ave	Approved	08/07/2014	15/07/2014	Garden work and rubbish clearance
13	245-261 Danebury Ave	Approved	01/07/2014	08/07/2014	Gardening and clearing rubbish
14	Focus Club Minstead Gardens opp 55 Roehampton, SW15 4EB	Approved	22/07/2014	30/09/2014	Paint both toilets, corridor and stairwell
	Current Projects in Progress				
15	St Mary's Church Putney High Street SW15 1SN	Approved	12/04/2014	Near completion	Paint external railing around church on bridge side and empty 2 store rooms Also paint to external doors
16	Foxcombe Road Linked to Minstead Gnds	Approved	07/10/2014		Metal railing around block of flats at front entrance
17	Ranelagh Residents Ass Pearson House Comm/Club Horne Way, SW15	Approved	Awaits start date		Paint entrance hall and community club room
18	Wandsworth Park Northfield Rd with junc of Putney Bridge Rd	Approved	Awaits start date		Paint two sets of gates and the railings the full length of Northfields 168.5 lm
19	Edgecombe Hall Res Ass Whitlock Drive SW19 6SJ	Approved	Awaits start date		Paint 500 yards of railing along Whitlock Drive, play area and next to pond

	Nant on Rat			
20	Next on list Totteridge House Yelverton Road SW11 3QQ	Approved	Awaits start date	Painting external railings awaits costing for 46 floors stairwells
21	Boyd Court Clubroom 101 Carslake Road SW15 3DD	Approved	Awaits start date	Painting to Toilets entrance hall Main hall and two store rooms
22	Wimbledon Park CO-OP 2 Fernwood, Albert Drive London, SW19 6LR	Approved	Awaits start date	Painting to external railings around Site.
23	Side Alley 60 Lynwood Road, SW17 8SD	Approved	Awaits start date	clear overgrown hedges and bushes
	Pending			
24	Kambala Res Assoc 12 Hicks Close London, SW11 2LQ	Approved	Pending	Community garden work Painting walls and putting together garden furniture
25	33 Henry Jackson Road London, SW15 1DL	Approved	Pending	Painting metal gates and railings Wooden fencing stage two when repaired
26	Goulden House Co-op Winders Road, Battersea SW11 3HF	Approved	Pending	Overgrown weeds/landscaping
27	Carey Gardens Co-op 296 Carey Gardens SW8 4HW	Approved	Pending	Gardening and painting of stairwells and railings
28	Fitzhugh Grove Estate Trinity Road SW18 3SD	Approved	Pending	Paint to anti parking posts and 2 gates and some railings
29	All St Court Prince of Wales Drive SW11 1BU	Approved	Pending	Remove old playground and bike shed tidy up garden

30	Lennox Sheltered Clubroom Arbella Drive SW15 5LE	Approved	Pending	Re-decorate clubroom
31	Penfold Community Centre 1 Neville Gill Close SW18 4TJ	Approved	Pending	Stage two Painting outside of premises
32	1-6 Foxcombe Road	Approved	Pending	Painting front garden wooden fence and pathway railings
33	7-33 Foxcombe Road SW15 4LH	Approved	Pending	Painting metal garden fence and wooden gates plus internal stairwells
34	Fontley Way SW15 4LY	Approved	Pending	Sanding wooden fence front and back and paint with wood preserve and fence to rear of clubroom
35	Putney Vale/Stag Vale SW15 3EA	Pending	Pending	Cut back overgrown vegetation along foot path back to building line
36	Heathmere Primary School Alton Road SW15 4LJ	Pending	Pending	Cut back overgrown plants, shrubs weeds and brambles and paint windows and doors
37	Montserrat Road Rear of Putney High Street	Pending		Alleyway rear of property need cleaning rubbish to be removed Unable to find owner
38	Trevithick House Community Hall Deeley Road SW8 4XW	Pending	Pending	Internal but some external decorating
39	Crampton House Patmore Street SW8 4JQ	Pending	Pending	Internal and some external decorating
40	Doddington and Rollo Roof Garden, 81 Lucas Crt Strasburgh Road, SW11 5JG	Pending	Pending	Landscaping, erecting timber shelter frame paining fence and pergola

41 Corner of Taybridge Road and Growrie Road, SW11 5PS	Pending	Pending	Awaits site visit
42 Grayswood Point Norley Vale London SW15 4BT	Pending	Pending	Awaits site visit